Regulations and Applicable Laws, such that the shares 
to be allotted/ transferred to the Eligible Employees, 
present and future, under ESPS 2016 shall not exceed 
an overall limit of 1% of the current paid-up capital of the 
Company (i.e. not more than 62,45,877 (Sixty Two Lakhs 
Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Seven) 
Equity Shares of ` 1/- each.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board (including 
the Nomination and Remuneration Committee or any 
other Committee of the Board) or the officers who may 
be authorized by the Board in this regard, be and are 
hereby authorized to make any modifications, changes,